# OP \$90,00 162432

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Masterchem Industries LLC		l11/17/2010 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Duckback Acquisition Corp.
Street Address:	2644 Hegan Lane
City:	Chico
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95927
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1624325	DUCKSBACK	
Registration Number:	1685910	DUCKSBACK	
Registration Number:	1790047	DUCKSBACK	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3034732865

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Ester Martin Maillaro

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Docketing

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201-8749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 59545.0002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ester Martin Maillaro

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0705

900182164

Signature:	/Ester Martin Maillaro/	
Date:	01/24/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Duckback - Signed assignment of trademarks2010-11-17#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0706

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Masterchem Industries LLC, a Missouri limited liability company with its principal place of business at 3135 Highway M, Imperial, Missouri 63052 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following marks and registrations thereof in the United States Trademark Office:

Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>
1,624,325	DUCKSBACK
1,685,910	DUCKSBACK and Design
1,790,047	DUCKSBACK and Design

WHEREAS, Duckback Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 2644 Hegan Lane, Chico, California ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Dated: 11/17/2010		Masterchem Industries LLC, Assignor
Dated: 11/17/2010		Name: John Sznewajs
		Name: John Sznewajs
		Title:Vice President
STATE OF Michigan	)	
COUNTY OF Wayne	) ss. )	

On this 17thday of Nov, 2010, personally appeared before me John Sznewajs, the person who signed this instrument, and who acknowledged that she/he is authorized to sign on behalf of the Assignor, and she/he signed it on behalf of Assignor for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

SEAL

Notary Public

BRENDA M. GARRETT
NOTARY PUBLIC, WAYNE CO., MI
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 20, 2011
ACTING IN WAYNE COUNTY, MI
TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004459 FRAME: 0707** 

RECORDED: 01/24/2011